
IL 411L ees 
Wallace & Nurick LLC 

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
Tel: 717,232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 

November 22, 2019 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
J.D. Moore, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place - 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 

Matthew L. Garber 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5270 
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com 

VIA E-MAIL AND 
FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

RE: Valley Energy, Inc. — Supplement No. 49 to Tariff Gas — Pa. P.U.C. No. 2; Docket 
No. R-2019-3008209 

Dear Ms. Appleby: 

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of Valley Energy Inc.'s ("Valley") Responses to the Office of 
Consumer Advocate's Interrogatories Set VI in the above-referenced proceeding. Please note that 
Attachment OCA-VI-1 is CONFIDENTIAL and will only be provided to the statutory advocates. 

If you have any questions regarding the attached documents, please feel free to contact the 
undersigned. As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, the statutory parties are being duly 
served with a copy of this filing. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 

Matthew L. Garber 

Counsel to Valley Energy, Inc. 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via Electronic Filing, Letter and Certificate Only) 
Certificate of Service 

www.McNeesLaw.com 
Harrisburg. PA • Lancaster, PA • Scranton, PA • State College, PA • Columbus, OH • Frederick, MD • Washington, DC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov 

Brian Kalcic 
Excel Consulting 
225 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 720 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
OSBA Consultant 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
J.D. Moore, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place - 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921 
CAppleby@paoca.org 
ABeatty@paoca.org 
DLawrence@paoca.org 
JMoore@paoca.org 

John Coogan, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
icoogan@pa.gov 

Jonathan P. Foster, Sr., Esq. 
Jonathan P. Foster, Jr., Esq. 
Foster Law Office 
303 South Keystone Avenue 
Sayre, PA 18840 
Jonathan.Jr@fosterslawfirm.com 
Jonathan.Sr@fosterslawfirm.com 
Solicitors for South Waverly Borough 
Solicitors for Borough of Athens 

Larry E. Cole 
74 E. Laurel Street 
Bradford, PA 18832 
Lanyc41@frontier.com 

Matthew L. Garber 

Counsel to Valley Energy, Inc. 

Dated this 22nd day of November, 2019, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 


